RESOLUTION NO. 3060

A RESOLUTION FIXING THE DAY OF MAY 28, 1991, FOR A PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE ALBANY CITY COUNCIL FOR THE ELECTORS OF THE CITY TO APPEAR AND BE HEARD ON THE QUESTION OF THE ANNEXATION OF THE UNINCORPORATED BENTON COUNTY PORTION OF THE ALBANY URBAN GROWTH BOUNDARY INTO THE CITY OF ALBANY.

WHEREAS, interest in annexation has been expressed by a majority of the residents of the sewer Health Hazard Area and by a number of North Albany residents outside this area; and

WHEREAS, the Albany City Council has called for an annexation election on June 25, 1991, for the residents of the unincorporated Benton County portion of the Albany Urban Growth Boundary to vote on this issue, and

WHEREAS, the Albany City Council wants to know the views of current City residents on the proposed annexation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Albany City Council that a public hearing for Albany residents to be heard on the question of the proposed annexation of North Albany be held on May 28, 1991 at 7:15 PM in the Council Chambers of City Hall II.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Recorder shall give notice of the hearing by publication once each week for two (2) successive weeks prior to the day of the hearing in the Albany Democrat-Herald. The City Recorder shall further cause notices of the hearing to be posted in four (4) public places in the city for a like period.

DATED THIS 15th DAY OF May, 1991.

/ Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder